
Item G17
#2002-23 - Contract Award for Design/Build Park Maintenance 
Building
The Park and Recreation Department, Park Maintenance Division, has submitted a request 
for awarding a contract for a Park Maintenance Building. Four bids were received ranging 
from $299,990.00 to $358,000.00. The low bid was submitted by Chief Construction of Grand 
Island in the amount of $299,990.00. There are sufficient funds for this purchase in account 
number 400.03.40093.05608. The engineers estimate was $450,000.00. It is recommended 
that the bid be awarded to Chief Construction in the amount of $299,990.00. See attached 
RESOLUTION.

Tuesday, January 22, 2002
Council Session

City of Grand Island

Staff Contact: Steve Paustian

Council.Now - WindStone Inc.



  Approved as to Form ¤_______________
  January 17, 2002 ¤   City Attorney

R E S O L U T I O N   2002-23

WHEREAS, the City of Grand Island invited proposals for design/build services for Park
Maintenance Building, according to plans and Request for Proposals on file with the Parks and Recreation
Department; and

WHEREAS, proposals were due on January 15, 2002; and

WHEREAS, Chief Construction Company of Grand Island, Nebraska, submitted a
proposal in accordance with the terms of the Request for Proposals and all other statutory requirements
contained therein; such proposal being in the amount of $299,990.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE MAYOR AND COUNCIL OF
THE CITY OF GRAND ISLAND, NEBRASKA, that the proposal of Chief Construction Company of
Grand Island, Nebraska for design/build services for Park Maintenance Building in the amount of $299,990
is hereby approved as the best proposal received.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that a contract by and between the city and such
contractor be entered into for such project; and the Mayor is hereby authorized and directed to execute
such agreement on behalf of the City of Grand Island.

- - -

Adopted by the City Council of the City of Grand Island, Nebraska on January 22, 2002.

____________________________________
RaNae Edwards, City Clerk


